
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3111
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
DHRUV HELICOPTERS
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Director General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) has grounded the indigenous Dhruv helicopters;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the DGCA has asked the manufacturer to sort out the flaws detected by the DGCA;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and;

(e) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?;

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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